
CAS – SM 2023 

Tuloskirja 

Fastest Cowboy:    Mr Seven   

Fastest Cowgirl:    Cherry Poppins 

Revolver Duel Winner:  Dead Eye Andersson 

Best Dressed Cowboy:  Pawhill Mike 

Best Dressed Cowgirl:  Cat Ballou 

Main Match Clean Shooters: 

10. Armadillo Andy

31. Gray Bear Sapat

46. Major Chris an

Spirit of the Game -palkinto:  dND Kid



COWS SM 2023 Main Match
7/23/2023

Match Results Combined

Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

Final Name Number Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank

1 Mr Seven XXX FO 206,10 23,03 5 0 28,03 5 26,58 0 0 26,58 2 24,96 5 0 29,96 10 23,44 0 0 23,44 3 24,42 0 5 19,42 4 24,61 0 0 24,61 2 28,82 0 0 28,82 8 25,24 0 0 25,24 2

2 John Parker XXX FO 206,24 22,14 0 0 22,14 1 32,24 0 0 32,24 7 23,04 5 0 28,04 7 24,07 0 0 24,07 4 21,32 0 5 16,32 1 27,45 0 0 27,45 4 25,41 0 0 25,41 2 30,57 0 0 30,57 4

3 Sixpack Jim XXX FO 222,17 32,01 10 0 42,01 24 25,77 5 0 30,77 4 20,74 0 0 20,74 3 22,73 0 0 22,73 1 23,39 0 5 18,39 3 26,52 0 0 26,52 3 22,58 5 0 27,58 6 28,43 5 0 33,43 5

4 Jack Sterling XXX CO 229,15 22,75 0 0 22,75 2 35,08 0 0 35,08 8 29,93 0 5 24,93 5 23,05 0 0 23,05 2 29,89 0 5 24,89 7 30,01 15 0 45,01 16 22,90 0 0 22,90 1 30,54 0 0 30,54 3

5 Wild John XXX WR 231,02 26,11 0 0 26,11 3 33,71 5 0 38,71 11 29,92 0 5 24,92 4 26,31 0 0 26,31 5 26,37 0 5 21,37 6 33,88 0 0 33,88 8 25,85 0 0 25,85 3 33,87 0 0 33,87 6

6 Phil Brennan XXX CO 233,30 24,09 5 0 29,09 6 26,56 0 0 26,56 1 23,45 0 5 18,45 2 33,33 25 0 58,33 33 20,48 5 0 25,48 9 24,50 0 0 24,50 1 25,85 0 0 25,85 4 25,04 0 0 25,04 1

7 Little Cassino XXX FCG 239,37 22,90 5 0 27,90 4 30,39 0 0 30,39 3 21,66 0 5 16,66 1 26,25 5 0 31,25 8 22,65 0 5 17,65 2 32,71 0 0 32,71 7 37,07 0 0 37,07 21 45,74 0 0 45,74 16

8 Cold Hand Leo XXX FCG 256,77 32,68 0 0 32,68 11 31,58 0 0 31,58 6 23,90 5 0 28,90 8 25,74 5 0 30,74 7 24,92 0 5 19,92 5 34,83 15 0 49,83 21 23,33 5 0 28,33 7 29,79 5 0 34,79 7

9 Tyrel Sackett XXX FCD 273,25 30,49 5 0 35,49 17 31,15 0 0 31,15 5 27,72 0 0 27,72 6 27,06 10 0 37,06 17 31,81 0 5 26,81 12 32,46 0 0 32,46 6 27,27 0 0 27,27 5 40,29 15 0 55,29 25

10 Armadillo Andy XXX CO 290,36 41,33 0 0 41,33 22 36,30 0 0 36,30 9 32,88 0 0 32,88 14 31,29 0 0 31,29 9 31,31 0 5 26,31 11 40,67 0 0 40,67 12 30,05 0 0 30,05 11 51,53 0 0 51,53 21

11 Cherry Poppins XXX LW 291,02 30,65 0 0 30,65 8 41,72 5 0 46,72 17 36,84 0 0 36,84 18 32,06 0 0 32,06 10 33,58 0 5 28,58 17 40,47 0 0 40,47 11 29,25 0 0 29,25 10 41,45 5 0 46,45 17

12 Reverend Augustus XXX WR 297,53 33,64 0 0 33,64 13 40,76 0 0 40,76 12 33,75 5 5 33,75 15 29,17 15 0 44,17 23 30,57 0 5 25,57 10 36,70 5 0 41,70 13 31,11 0 0 31,11 12 41,83 5 0 46,83 18

13 Dead Eye Andersson XXX WR 303,59 30,02 0 0 30,02 7 63,08 15 0 78,08 42 30,85 0 0 30,85 12 29,18 0 0 29,18 6 32,19 0 5 27,19 13 35,71 0 0 35,71 9 28,95 0 0 28,95 9 43,61 0 0 43,61 13

14 dND Kid XXX WR 306,00 30,02 5 0 35,02 15 35,94 10 0 45,94 16 28,04 10 0 38,04 21 33,18 0 0 33,18 12 28,24 5 5 28,24 15 45,15 10 0 55,15 24 32,08 0 0 32,08 13 38,35 0 0 38,35 8

15 Captain Anacletus Sims XXX CC 307,94 31,80 5 0 36,80 19 38,58 5 0 43,58 15 30,36 0 0 30,36 11 31,70 10 0 41,70 21 30,33 0 5 25,33 8 43,47 15 0 58,47 26 32,10 0 0 32,10 14 39,60 0 0 39,60 10

16 Bronco  Tex XXX WR 313,99 31,65 10 0 41,65 23 37,31 0 0 37,31 10 39,27 0 0 39,27 22 37,34 10 0 47,34 26 32,45 0 5 27,45 14 39,14 0 0 39,14 10 34,40 0 0 34,40 17 42,43 5 0 47,43 20

17 Drifter XXX SE 316,80 32,26 5 0 37,26 20 43,11 0 0 43,11 13 41,37 0 5 36,37 17 35,24 5 0 40,24 20 35,35 0 5 30,35 21 44,39 5 0 49,39 20 35,65 0 0 35,65 19 44,43 0 0 44,43 15

18 Blackhand Minnie XXX LW 317,56 32,67 0 0 32,67 10 42,88 5 0 47,88 19 32,12 0 0 32,12 13 37,48 5 0 42,48 22 35,02 0 5 30,02 19 48,78 5 0 53,78 23 34,53 0 0 34,53 18 44,08 0 0 44,08 14

19 West Coast Virginia XXX LW 320,76 36,22 0 0 36,22 18 45,67 10 0 55,67 26 34,04 0 0 34,04 16 35,94 0 0 35,94 16 35,07 0 5 30,07 20 43,76 0 0 43,76 15 32,74 5 0 37,74 22 47,32 0 0 47,32 19

20 Ike ”Ice” Mann XXX FO 332,06 33,87 0 0 33,87 14 53,93 0 0 53,93 25 29,31 0 0 29,31 9 30,35 5 0 35,35 15 37,23 0 5 32,23 22 43,10 0 0 43,10 14 46,82 0 0 46,82 32 52,45 5 0 57,45 26

21 Pawhill Mike XXX WR 335,19 30,40 5 0 35,40 16 42,45 5 0 47,45 18 42,01 0 0 42,01 26 35,07 0 0 35,07 14 39,77 0 5 34,77 25 47,06 0 0 47,06 19 33,45 0 0 33,45 16 54,98 5 0 59,98 29

22 Finn Jake XXX ES 358,22 37,95 0 0 37,95 21 48,30 0 0 48,30 20 44,39 0 5 39,39 23 39,65 0 0 39,65 19 38,95 0 5 33,95 23 46,68 0 0 46,68 18 38,48 0 0 38,48 23 68,82 5 0 73,82 39

23 Leigh Johnsson XXX CC 360,42 40,89 5 0 45,89 28 43,13 0 0 43,13 14 44,57 5 0 49,57 34 52,38 0 0 52,38 28 33,75 0 5 28,75 18 49,27 10 0 59,27 29 38,82 0 0 38,82 25 37,61 5 0 42,61 12

24 Behind Jake XXX CO 360,84 31,82 0 0 31,82 9 46,69 15 0 61,69 32 57,88 0 5 52,88 37 33,93 0 0 33,93 13 37,91 10 5 42,91 29 45,35 0 0 45,35 17 41,19 10 0 51,19 35 41,07 0 0 41,07 11

25 JC Walker XXX CO 380,54 41,73 5 0 46,73 29 55,43 5 0 60,43 30 37,18 0 0 37,18 19 32,72 0 0 32,72 11 51,29 0 5 46,29 31 53,89 5 0 58,89 28 38,52 0 0 38,52 24 59,78 0 0 59,78 28

26 Blueberry XXX WR 389,51 47,01 50 0 97,01 51 52,87 0 0 52,87 24 36,97 10 5 41,97 25 40,63 25 0 65,63 39 28,29 5 5 28,29 16 32,43 0 0 32,43 5 27,22 5 0 32,22 15 39,09 0 0 39,09 9

27 Morgan Kane XXX ES 399,17 42,22 0 0 42,22 25 45,99 5 0 50,99 23 57,39 0 5 52,39 36 46,94 0 0 46,94 25 50,51 5 0 55,51 40 48,63 5 0 53,63 22 42,56 0 0 42,56 27 44,93 10 0 54,93 24

28 Jack Dalton XXX CC 421,43 46,61 5 0 51,61 34 58,28 5 0 63,28 33 42,45 0 0 42,45 28 38,46 10 0 48,46 27 45,60 5 0 50,60 36 57,24 10 0 67,24 34 45,07 0 0 45,07 30 47,72 5 0 52,72 22

29 Montana Bill XXX CO 427,50 48,24 0 0 48,24 32 66,02 5 0 71,02 36 43,72 0 0 43,72 29 45,87 10 0 55,87 30 39,51 0 5 34,51 24 58,51 0 0 58,51 27 52,23 0 0 52,23 37 53,40 10 0 63,40 35

30 Alaskan Rattler XXX GU 447,81 48,27 0 0 48,27 33 61,86 25 0 86,86 47 45,28 0 0 45,28 31 43,76 15 0 58,76 34 43,36 5 0 48,36 34 57,30 0 0 57,30 25 41,36 0 0 41,36 26 46,62 15 0 61,62 31

31 Gray Bear Sapat XXX SE 450,99 42,63 0 0 42,63 26 58,19 0 0 58,19 27 45,77 0 0 45,77 32 46,06 0 0 46,06 24 59,21 0 5 54,21 37 62,83 0 0 62,83 32 55,28 0 0 55,28 38 86,02 0 0 86,02 45

32 Mattie Camino de la Armonía XXX CO 463,43 54,82 0 0 54,82 38 54,37 15 0 69,37 35 40,42 0 0 40,42 24 65,90 15 0 80,90 48 55,36 0 5 50,36 35 60,32 0 0 60,32 30 44,04 0 0 44,04 28 63,20 0 0 63,20 34

33 Elijah Rivers XXX CO 496,22 48,51 5 0 53,51 36 68,95 0 0 68,95 34 77,78 0 5 72,78 46 61,64 5 0 66,64 41 40,45 0 5 35,45 27 66,97 0 0 66,97 33 69,02 0 0 69,02 48 57,90 5 0 62,90 33

34 AJ Savage XXX WR 512,44 42,64 0 0 42,64 27 48,54 0 0 48,54 22 47,28 0 5 42,28 27 59,75 25 0 84,75 50 40,45 0 5 35,45 26 160,00 0 0 160,00 52 36,86 0 0 36,86 20 51,92 10 0 61,92 32

35 Marshal  Jim Duncan XXX CC 523,88 47,37 0 0 47,37 30 60,48 0 0 60,48 31 47,59 0 0 47,59 33 49,36 5 0 54,36 29 145,00 0 0 145,00 52 61,63 0 0 61,63 31 49,40 0 0 49,40 34 58,05 0 0 58,05 27

36 Wild Cat Annie XXX CO 526,03 68,88 0 0 68,88 44 77,23 5 0 82,23 46 50,45 0 0 50,45 35 56,87 5 0 61,87 37 59,33 0 5 54,33 38 71,05 10 0 81,05 38 52,19 0 0 52,19 36 65,03 10 0 75,03 40

37 Preacher XXX FCG 531,63 52,72 0 0 52,72 35 59,23 0 0 59,23 28 44,31 0 0 44,31 30 101,44 20 0 121,44 53 48,15 5 5 48,15 33 67,01 25 0 92,01 41 44,45 0 0 44,45 29 69,32 0 0 69,32 37

38 Jack Marston XXX CO 545,60 50,92 35 0 85,92 49 47,96 25 0 72,96 37 49,84 60 0 109,84 54 54,42 10 0 64,42 38 48,02 0 5 43,02 30 60,76 10 0 70,76 35 45,32 0 0 45,32 31 48,36 5 0 53,36 23

39 Johnny Goodwin XXX CO 551,66 65,46 15 0 80,46 47 66,56 10 0 76,56 40 58,01 10 0 68,01 43 62,27 5 0 67,27 43 56,16 5 5 56,16 41 60,47 25 0 85,47 40 56,48 0 0 56,48 39 56,25 5 0 61,25 30

40 Cat Ballou XXX CO 558,50 53,79 0 0 53,79 37 74,86 5 0 79,86 43 64,84 0 0 64,84 41 57,58 0 0 57,58 32 59,94 0 5 54,94 39 97,77 10 0 107,77 49 57,41 0 0 57,41 40 82,31 0 0 82,31 44

41 Johannes Make Johansson XXX SE 563,77 60,73 10 0 70,73 45 72,86 5 0 77,86 41 62,90 20 0 82,90 52 61,09 5 0 66,09 40 52,80 0 5 47,80 32 76,37 5 0 81,37 39 47,55 20 0 67,55 46 64,47 5 0 69,47 38

42 Iowa Ike XXX BU 567,14 65,86 0 0 65,86 41 88,25 0 0 88,25 48 74,90 0 0 74,90 49 60,77 0 0 60,77 36 63,65 10 5 68,65 45 72,01 5 0 77,01 37 63,40 0 0 63,40 43 68,30 0 0 68,30 36

43 Old Firehand XXX SE 567,37 47,47 0 0 47,47 31 60,34 0 0 60,34 29 53,17 15 0 68,17 44 61,63 10 0 71,63 45 45,19 0 5 40,19 28 79,73 20 0 99,73 45 65,54 25 0 90,54 51 84,30 5 0 89,30 48

44 Long-John Lector XXX FCD 585,80 60,39 0 0 60,39 39 70,60 5 0 75,60 39 67,09 0 0 67,09 42 64,01 50 0 114,01 52 55,54 5 0 60,54 42 72,57 0 0 72,57 36 49,31 0 0 49,31 33 76,29 10 0 86,29 46

45 Beardy Pete XXX WR 608,20 56,08 10 0 66,08 42 94,56 15 0 109,56 52 56,93 0 0 56,93 39 67,82 0 0 67,82 44 61,51 15 5 71,51 48 74,19 20 0 94,19 42 57,37 5 0 62,37 42 74,74 5 0 79,74 43

46 Major Christian XXX CC 634,98 66,48 0 0 66,48 43 75,07 0 0 75,07 38 66,38 0 5 61,38 40 60,02 0 0 60,02 35 75,67 0 5 70,67 47 95,04 0 0 95,04 44 94,75 0 0 94,75 52 111,57 0 0 111,57 51

47 Finn Eula XXX GD 650,07 70,76 15 0 85,76 48 80,15 0 0 80,15 44 56,31 0 0 56,31 38 72,29 10 0 82,29 49 93,80 10 5 98,80 49 99,74 5 0 104,74 48 66,47 0 0 66,47 45 70,55 5 0 75,55 41

48 Dirty Mike XXX CO 654,00 112,51 15 0 127,51 54 92,48 0 0 92,48 49 69,39 0 0 69,39 45 66,93 0 0 66,93 42 68,18 0 5 63,18 44 84,79 10 0 94,79 43 60,62 0 0 60,62 41 79,10 0 0 79,10 42

49 Jackpine Elof XXX SE 654,84 61,74 0 0 61,74 40 81,86 0 0 81,86 45 73,76 0 0 73,76 48 57,07 0 0 57,07 31 66,20 0 5 61,20 43 130,33 10 0 140,33 51 76,61 10 0 86,61 50 72,27 20 0 92,27 49

50 Bobcat XXX SE 738,84 91,84 15 0 106,84 52 104,08 0 0 104,08 50 86,64 0 5 81,64 51 86,61 15 0 101,61 51 75,46 0 5 70,46 46 95,75 5 0 100,75 47 64,82 0 0 64,82 44 78,64 30 0 108,64 50

51 William Blake XXX CO 745,73 89,20 5 0 94,20 50 95,45 25 0 120,45 53 85,42 10 5 90,42 53 76,07 0 0 76,07 46 73,24 35 0 108,24 51 99,83 0 0 99,83 46 68,83 0 0 68,83 47 87,69 0 0 87,69 47

52 Panhandle Smith XXX ES 809,59 77,93 0 0 77,93 46 146,86 25 0 171,86 54 73,75 0 0 73,75 47 70,57 10 0 80,57 47 102,45 5 0 107,45 50 110,12 0 0 110,12 50 73,70 0 0 73,70 49 114,21 0 0 114,21 52

- Tim Beachman XXX CC - 102,15 15 0 117,15 53 106,29 0 0 106,29 51 83,03 0 5 78,03 50 107,01 15 0 122,01 54 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Judge McHill XXX WR - 33,58 0 0 33,58 12 48,37 0 0 48,37 21 37,69 0 0 37,69 20 38,11 0 0 38,11 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



COWS SM 2023 Main Match
7/23/2023

Match Results by Division

Buckaroo
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Iowa Ike BU 567,14 65,86 0 0 65,86 1 88,25 0 0 88,25 1 74,90 0 0 74,90 1 60,77 0 0 60,77 1 63,65 10 5 68,65 1 72,01 5 0 77,01 1 63,40 0 0 63,40 1 68,30 0 0 68,30 1

Classic Cowboy
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Captain Anacletus Sims CC 307,94 31,80 5 0 36,80 1 38,58 5 0 43,58 2 30,36 0 0 30,36 1 31,70 10 0 41,70 1 30,33 0 5 25,33 1 43,47 15 0 58,47 1 32,10 0 0 32,10 1 39,60 0 0 39,60 1

2 Leigh Johnsson CC 360,42 40,89 5 0 45,89 2 43,13 0 0 43,13 1 44,57 5 0 49,57 4 52,38 0 0 52,38 3 33,75 0 5 28,75 2 49,27 10 0 59,27 2 38,82 0 0 38,82 2 37,61 5 0 42,61 2

3 Jack Dalton CC 421,43 46,61 5 0 51,61 4 58,28 5 0 63,28 4 42,45 0 0 42,45 2 38,46 10 0 48,46 2 45,60 5 0 50,60 3 57,24 10 0 67,24 4 45,07 0 0 45,07 3 47,72 5 0 52,72 3

4 Marshal  Jim Duncan CC 523,88 47,37 0 0 47,37 3 60,48 0 0 60,48 3 47,59 0 0 47,59 3 49,36 5 0 54,36 4 145,00 0 0 145,00 5 61,63 0 0 61,63 3 49,40 0 0 49,40 4 58,05 0 0 58,05 4

5 Major Christian CC 634,98 66,48 0 0 66,48 5 75,07 0 0 75,07 5 66,38 0 5 61,38 5 60,02 0 0 60,02 5 75,67 0 5 70,67 4 95,04 0 0 95,04 5 94,75 0 0 94,75 5 111,57 0 0 111,57 5

- Tim Beachman CC - 102,15 15 0 117,15 6 106,29 0 0 106,29 6 83,03 0 5 78,03 6 107,01 15 0 122,01 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Cowboy
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Jack Sterling CO 229,15 22,75 0 0 22,75 1 35,08 0 0 35,08 2 29,93 0 5 24,93 2 23,05 0 0 23,05 1 29,89 0 5 24,89 1 30,01 15 0 45,01 3 22,90 0 0 22,90 1 30,54 0 0 30,54 2

2 Phil Brennan CO 233,30 24,09 5 0 29,09 2 26,56 0 0 26,56 1 23,45 0 5 18,45 1 33,33 25 0 58,33 6 20,48 5 0 25,48 2 24,50 0 0 24,50 1 25,85 0 0 25,85 2 25,04 0 0 25,04 1

3 Armadillo Andy CO 290,36 41,33 0 0 41,33 4 36,30 0 0 36,30 3 32,88 0 0 32,88 3 31,29 0 0 31,29 2 31,31 0 5 26,31 3 40,67 0 0 40,67 2 30,05 0 0 30,05 3 51,53 0 0 51,53 4

4 Behind Jake CO 360,84 31,82 0 0 31,82 3 46,69 15 0 61,69 5 57,88 0 5 52,88 6 33,93 0 0 33,93 4 37,91 10 5 42,91 6 45,35 0 0 45,35 4 41,19 10 0 51,19 6 41,07 0 0 41,07 3

5 JC Walker CO 380,54 41,73 5 0 46,73 5 55,43 5 0 60,43 4 37,18 0 0 37,18 4 32,72 0 0 32,72 3 51,29 0 5 46,29 8 53,89 5 0 58,89 6 38,52 0 0 38,52 4 59,78 0 0 59,78 6

6 Montana Bill CO 427,50 48,24 0 0 48,24 6 66,02 5 0 71,02 7 43,72 0 0 43,72 5 45,87 10 0 55,87 5 39,51 0 5 34,51 4 58,51 0 0 58,51 5 52,23 0 0 52,23 7 53,40 10 0 63,40 9

7 Elijah Rivers CO 496,22 48,51 5 0 53,51 7 68,95 0 0 68,95 6 77,78 0 5 72,78 9 61,64 5 0 66,64 8 40,45 0 5 35,45 5 66,97 0 0 66,97 7 69,02 0 0 69,02 11 57,90 5 0 62,90 8

8 Jack Marston CO 545,60 50,92 35 0 85,92 9 47,96 25 0 72,96 8 49,84 60 0 109,84 11 54,42 10 0 64,42 7 48,02 0 5 43,02 7 60,76 10 0 70,76 8 45,32 0 0 45,32 5 48,36 5 0 53,36 5

9 Johnny Goodwin CO 551,66 65,46 15 0 80,46 8 66,56 10 0 76,56 9 58,01 10 0 68,01 7 62,27 5 0 67,27 10 56,16 5 5 56,16 9 60,47 25 0 85,47 9 56,48 0 0 56,48 8 56,25 5 0 61,25 7

10 Dirty Mike CO 654,00 112,51 15 0 127,51 11 92,48 0 0 92,48 10 69,39 0 0 69,39 8 66,93 0 0 66,93 9 68,18 0 5 63,18 10 84,79 10 0 94,79 10 60,62 0 0 60,62 9 79,10 0 0 79,10 10

11 William Blake CO 745,73 89,20 5 0 94,20 10 95,45 25 0 120,45 11 85,42 10 5 90,42 10 76,07 0 0 76,07 11 73,24 35 0 108,24 11 99,83 0 0 99,83 11 68,83 0 0 68,83 10 87,69 0 0 87,69 11

Cowgirl
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Mattie Camino de la Armonía CO 463,43 54,82 0 0 54,82 2 54,37 15 0 69,37 1 40,42 0 0 40,42 1 65,90 15 0 80,90 3 55,36 0 5 50,36 1 60,32 0 0 60,32 1 44,04 0 0 44,04 1 63,20 0 0 63,20 1

2 Wild Cat Annie CO 526,03 68,88 0 0 68,88 3 77,23 5 0 82,23 3 50,45 0 0 50,45 2 56,87 5 0 61,87 2 59,33 0 5 54,33 2 71,05 10 0 81,05 2 52,19 0 0 52,19 2 65,03 10 0 75,03 2

3 Cat Ballou CO 558,50 53,79 0 0 53,79 1 74,86 5 0 79,86 2 64,84 0 0 64,84 3 57,58 0 0 57,58 1 59,94 0 5 54,94 3 97,77 10 0 107,77 3 57,41 0 0 57,41 3 82,31 0 0 82,31 3

Elder Statesman
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Finn Jake ES 358,22 37,95 0 0 37,95 1 48,30 0 0 48,30 1 44,39 0 5 39,39 1 39,65 0 0 39,65 1 38,95 0 5 33,95 1 46,68 0 0 46,68 1 38,48 0 0 38,48 1 68,82 5 0 73,82 2

2 Morgan Kane ES 399,17 42,22 0 0 42,22 2 45,99 5 0 50,99 2 57,39 0 5 52,39 2 46,94 0 0 46,94 2 50,51 5 0 55,51 2 48,63 5 0 53,63 2 42,56 0 0 42,56 2 44,93 10 0 54,93 1

3 Panhandle Smith ES 809,59 77,93 0 0 77,93 3 146,86 25 0 171,86 3 73,75 0 0 73,75 3 70,57 10 0 80,57 3 102,45 5 0 107,45 3 110,12 0 0 110,12 3 73,70 0 0 73,70 3 114,21 0 0 114,21 3

Forty-Niner
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Mr Seven FO 206,10 23,03 5 0 28,03 2 26,58 0 0 26,58 1 24,96 5 0 29,96 4 23,44 0 0 23,44 2 24,42 0 5 19,42 3 24,61 0 0 24,61 1 28,82 0 0 28,82 3 25,24 0 0 25,24 1

2 John Parker FO 206,24 22,14 0 0 22,14 1 32,24 0 0 32,24 3 23,04 5 0 28,04 2 24,07 0 0 24,07 3 21,32 0 5 16,32 1 27,45 0 0 27,45 3 25,41 0 0 25,41 1 30,57 0 0 30,57 2

3 Sixpack Jim FO 222,17 32,01 10 0 42,01 4 25,77 5 0 30,77 2 20,74 0 0 20,74 1 22,73 0 0 22,73 1 23,39 0 5 18,39 2 26,52 0 0 26,52 2 22,58 5 0 27,58 2 28,43 5 0 33,43 3

4 Ike ”Ice” Mann FO 332,06 33,87 0 0 33,87 3 53,93 0 0 53,93 4 29,31 0 0 29,31 3 30,35 5 0 35,35 4 37,23 0 5 32,23 4 43,10 0 0 43,10 4 46,82 0 0 46,82 4 52,45 5 0 57,45 4



Frontier Cartridge Duelist
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Tyrel Sackett FCD 273,25 30,49 5 0 35,49 1 31,15 0 0 31,15 1 27,72 0 0 27,72 1 27,06 10 0 37,06 1 31,81 0 5 26,81 1 32,46 0 0 32,46 1 27,27 0 0 27,27 1 40,29 15 0 55,29 1

2 Long-John Lector FCD 585,80 60,39 0 0 60,39 2 70,60 5 0 75,60 2 67,09 0 0 67,09 2 64,01 50 0 114,01 2 55,54 5 0 60,54 2 72,57 0 0 72,57 2 49,31 0 0 49,31 2 76,29 10 0 86,29 2

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Little Cassino FCG 239,37 22,90 5 0 27,90 1 30,39 0 0 30,39 1 21,66 0 5 16,66 1 26,25 5 0 31,25 2 22,65 0 5 17,65 1 32,71 0 0 32,71 1 37,07 0 0 37,07 2 45,74 0 0 45,74 2

2 Cold Hand Leo FCG 256,77 32,68 0 0 32,68 2 31,58 0 0 31,58 2 23,90 5 0 28,90 2 25,74 5 0 30,74 1 24,92 0 5 19,92 2 34,83 15 0 49,83 2 23,33 5 0 28,33 1 29,79 5 0 34,79 1

3 Preacher FCG 531,63 52,72 0 0 52,72 3 59,23 0 0 59,23 3 44,31 0 0 44,31 3 101,44 20 0 121,44 3 48,15 5 5 48,15 3 67,01 25 0 92,01 3 44,45 0 0 44,45 3 69,32 0 0 69,32 3

Grand Dame
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Finn Eula GD 650,07 70,76 15 0 85,76 1 80,15 0 0 80,15 1 56,31 0 0 56,31 1 72,29 10 0 82,29 1 93,80 10 5 98,80 1 99,74 5 0 104,74 1 66,47 0 0 66,47 1 70,55 5 0 75,55 1

Gunfighter
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Alaskan Rattler GU 447,81 48,27 0 0 48,27 1 61,86 25 0 86,86 1 45,28 0 0 45,28 1 43,76 15 0 58,76 1 43,36 5 0 48,36 1 57,30 0 0 57,30 1 41,36 0 0 41,36 1 46,62 15 0 61,62 1

Lady Wrangler
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Cherry Poppins LW 291,02 30,65 0 0 30,65 1 41,72 5 0 46,72 1 36,84 0 0 36,84 3 32,06 0 0 32,06 1 33,58 0 5 28,58 1 40,47 0 0 40,47 1 29,25 0 0 29,25 1 41,45 5 0 46,45 2

2 Blackhand Minnie LW 317,56 32,67 0 0 32,67 2 42,88 5 0 47,88 2 32,12 0 0 32,12 1 37,48 5 0 42,48 3 35,02 0 5 30,02 2 48,78 5 0 53,78 3 34,53 0 0 34,53 2 44,08 0 0 44,08 1

3 West Coast Virginia LW 320,76 36,22 0 0 36,22 3 45,67 10 0 55,67 3 34,04 0 0 34,04 2 35,94 0 0 35,94 2 35,07 0 5 30,07 3 43,76 0 0 43,76 2 32,74 5 0 37,74 3 47,32 0 0 47,32 3

Senior
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Drifter SE 316,80 32,26 5 0 37,26 1 43,11 0 0 43,11 1 41,37 0 5 36,37 1 35,24 5 0 40,24 1 35,35 0 5 30,35 1 44,39 5 0 49,39 1 35,65 0 0 35,65 1 44,43 0 0 44,43 1

2 Gray Bear Sapat SE 450,99 42,63 0 0 42,63 2 58,19 0 0 58,19 2 45,77 0 0 45,77 2 46,06 0 0 46,06 2 59,21 0 5 54,21 4 62,83 0 0 62,83 2 55,28 0 0 55,28 2 86,02 0 0 86,02 3

3 Johannes Make Johansson SE 563,77 60,73 10 0 70,73 5 72,86 5 0 77,86 4 62,90 20 0 82,90 6 61,09 5 0 66,09 4 52,80 0 5 47,80 3 76,37 5 0 81,37 3 47,55 20 0 67,55 4 64,47 5 0 69,47 2

4 Old Firehand SE 567,37 47,47 0 0 47,47 3 60,34 0 0 60,34 3 53,17 15 0 68,17 3 61,63 10 0 71,63 5 45,19 0 5 40,19 2 79,73 20 0 99,73 4 65,54 25 0 90,54 6 84,30 5 0 89,30 4

5 Jackpine Elof SE 654,84 61,74 0 0 61,74 4 81,86 0 0 81,86 5 73,76 0 0 73,76 4 57,07 0 0 57,07 3 66,20 0 5 61,20 5 130,33 10 0 140,33 6 76,61 10 0 86,61 5 72,27 20 0 92,27 5

6 Bobcat SE 738,84 91,84 15 0 106,84 6 104,08 0 0 104,08 6 86,64 0 5 81,64 5 86,61 15 0 101,61 6 75,46 0 5 70,46 6 95,75 5 0 100,75 5 64,82 0 0 64,82 3 78,64 30 0 108,64 6

Wrangler
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
Final Name Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Wild John WR 231,02 26,11 0 0 26,11 1 33,71 5 0 38,71 2 29,92 0 5 24,92 1 26,31 0 0 26,31 1 26,37 0 5 21,37 1 33,88 0 0 33,88 2 25,85 0 0 25,85 1 33,87 0 0 33,87 1

2 Reverend Augustus WR 297,53 33,64 0 0 33,64 4 40,76 0 0 40,76 3 33,75 5 5 33,75 3 29,17 15 0 44,17 6 30,57 0 5 25,57 2 36,70 5 0 41,70 5 31,11 0 0 31,11 3 41,83 5 0 46,83 5

3 Dead Eye Andersson WR 303,59 30,02 0 0 30,02 2 63,08 15 0 78,08 9 30,85 0 0 30,85 2 29,18 0 0 29,18 2 32,19 0 5 27,19 3 35,71 0 0 35,71 3 28,95 0 0 28,95 2 43,61 0 0 43,61 4

4 dND Kid WR 306,00 30,02 5 0 35,02 5 35,94 10 0 45,94 4 28,04 10 0 38,04 5 33,18 0 0 33,18 3 28,24 5 5 28,24 5 45,15 10 0 55,15 7 32,08 0 0 32,08 4 38,35 0 0 38,35 2

5 Bronco  Tex WR 313,99 31,65 10 0 41,65 7 37,31 0 0 37,31 1 39,27 0 0 39,27 6 37,34 10 0 47,34 7 32,45 0 5 27,45 4 39,14 0 0 39,14 4 34,40 0 0 34,40 7 42,43 5 0 47,43 6

6 Pawhill Mike WR 335,19 30,40 5 0 35,40 6 42,45 5 0 47,45 5 42,01 0 0 42,01 8 35,07 0 0 35,07 4 39,77 0 5 34,77 7 47,06 0 0 47,06 6 33,45 0 0 33,45 6 54,98 5 0 59,98 7

7 Blueberry WR 389,51 47,01 50 0 97,01 10 52,87 0 0 52,87 8 36,97 10 5 41,97 7 40,63 25 0 65,63 8 28,29 5 5 28,29 6 32,43 0 0 32,43 1 27,22 5 0 32,22 5 39,09 0 0 39,09 3

8 AJ Savage WR 512,44 42,64 0 0 42,64 8 48,54 0 0 48,54 7 47,28 0 5 42,28 9 59,75 25 0 84,75 10 40,45 0 5 35,45 8 160,00 0 0 160,00 9 36,86 0 0 36,86 8 51,92 10 0 61,92 8

9 Beardy Pete WR 608,20 56,08 10 0 66,08 9 94,56 15 0 109,56 10 56,93 0 0 56,93 10 67,82 0 0 67,82 9 61,51 15 5 71,51 9 74,19 20 0 94,19 8 57,37 5 0 62,37 9 74,74 5 0 79,74 9

- Judge McHill WR - 33,58 0 0 33,58 3 48,37 0 0 48,37 6 37,69 0 0 37,69 4 38,11 0 0 38,11 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



COWS SM2023 Plainsman
7/20/2023

Match Results Combined

Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Final Name Number Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Little Cassino XXX PL 309,18 71,02 5 0 76,02 1 70,96 5 5 70,96 1 88,35 0 0 88,35 3 73,85 0 0 73,85 2
2 Captain Anacletus Sims XXX PL 313,09 94,34 0 0 94,34 3 80,05 5 5 80,05 2 75,63 0 0 75,63 1 63,07 0 0 63,07 1
3 Tyrel Sackett XXX PL 354,75 98,51 0 0 98,51 4 90,93 0 0 90,93 4 75,66 0 0 75,66 2 79,65 10 0 89,65 4
4 Jack Sterling XXX PL 387,26 77,83 5 0 82,83 2 80,34 0 0 80,34 3 109,92 5 0 114,92 4 89,17 20 0 109,17 6
5 Sixpack Jim XXX PL 461,71 87,24 15 0 102,24 5 107,27 30 5 132,27 7 132,98 0 0 132,98 6 84,22 10 0 94,22 5
6 Drifter XXX PL 466,71 109,34 5 0 114,34 7 118,69 5 5 118,69 5 120,03 30 0 150,03 8 78,65 5 0 83,65 3
7 Armadillo Andy XXX PL 488,07 104,05 5 0 109,05 6 127,17 10 5 132,17 6 122,71 5 0 127,71 5 104,14 15 0 119,14 8
8 Gray Bear Sapat XXX PL 581,04 137,83 0 0 137,83 8 162,37 15 0 177,37 8 149,15 0 0 149,15 7 116,69 0 0 116,69 7
9 Preacher XXX PL 672,54 170,41 0 0 170,41 9 177,38 0 0 177,38 9 166,19 10 0 176,19 9 148,56 0 0 148,56 9



COWS SM2023 Wildbunch
7/21/2023

Match Results Combined

Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Final Name Number Division Time Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank
1 Little Cassino XXX WBM 144,94 28,61 0 28,61 1 25,89 5 30,89 2 45,14 0 45,14 3 35,30 5 40,30 1
2 Mr Seven XXX WBM 160,96 34,97 0 34,97 2 27,08 15 42,08 5 38,64 0 38,64 1 35,27 10 45,27 5
3 Jack Sterling XXX WBT 170,93 38,32 0 38,32 3 30,52 0 30,52 1 43,42 15 58,42 6 43,67 0 43,67 3
4 Cold Hand Leo XXX WBT 175,04 33,70 5 38,70 4 30,45 20 50,45 9 38,17 5 43,17 2 32,72 10 42,72 2
5 Wild John XXX WBT 193,00 47,59 5 52,59 7 37,87 5 42,87 6 53,12 0 53,12 4 44,42 0 44,42 4
6 Ike ”Ice” Mann XXX WBM 208,31 49,41 10 59,41 10 31,24 5 36,24 3 46,95 10 56,95 5 45,71 10 55,71 7
7 Armadillo Andy XXX WBM 235,45 58,85 0 58,85 9 37,67 0 37,67 4 59,66 10 69,66 9 59,27 10 69,27 11
8 Sixpack Jim XXX WBT 257,10 39,32 10 49,32 6 34,24 10 44,24 8 65,76 15 80,76 10 57,78 25 82,78 14
9 John Parker XXX WBM 274,80 45,34 0 45,34 5 33,18 10 43,18 7 114,30 10 124,30 13 56,98 5 61,98 9
10 Tyrel Sackett XXX WBM 284,68 83,96 35 118,96 17 31,26 20 51,26 10 56,24 10 66,24 8 43,22 5 48,22 6
11 Preacher XXX WBM 292,94 60,55 5 65,55 11 72,32 5 77,32 14 83,56 0 83,56 11 61,51 5 66,51 10
12 Drifter XXX WBT 329,94 72,07 10 82,07 14 27,23 75 102,23 18 58,47 5 63,47 7 62,17 20 82,17 13
13 Captain Anacletus Sims XXX WBT 342,27 53,22 5 58,22 8 54,80 20 74,80 13 63,96 35 98,96 12 75,29 35 110,29 15
14 Bronco  Tex XXX WBM 384,94 64,70 10 74,70 13 57,01 30 87,01 15 33,40 120 153,40 15 29,83 40 69,83 12
15 Cherry Poppins XXX WBML 453,56 68,57 5 73,57 12 59,53 5 64,53 12 144,33 30 174,33 17 86,13 55 141,13 17
16 Gray Bear Sapat XXX WBM 472,07 200,00 0 200,00 18 46,85 5 51,85 11 124,46 40 164,46 16 55,76 0 55,76 8
17 Blackhand Minnie XXX WBML 478,31 85,06 30 115,06 16 82,97 15 97,97 17 108,51 25 133,51 14 96,77 35 131,77 16
18 West Coast Virginia XXX WBML 600,59 72,55 25 97,55 15 71,73 20 91,73 16 167,94 75 242,94 18 138,37 30 168,37 18



COWS SM2023 Wildbunch
7/21/2023

Match Results by Division

Wild Bunch Modern
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Final Name Division Time Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank
1 Little Cassino WBM 144,94 28,61 0 28,61 1 25,89 5 30,89 1 45,14 0 45,14 2 35,30 5 40,30 1
2 Mr Seven WBM 160,96 34,97 0 34,97 2 27,08 15 42,08 4 38,64 0 38,64 1 35,27 10 45,27 2
3 Ike ”Ice” Mann WBM 208,31 49,41 10 59,41 5 31,24 5 36,24 2 46,95 10 56,95 3 45,71 10 55,71 4
4 Armadillo Andy WBM 235,45 58,85 0 58,85 4 37,67 0 37,67 3 59,66 10 69,66 5 59,27 10 69,27 8
5 John Parker WBM 274,80 45,34 0 45,34 3 33,18 10 43,18 5 114,30 10 124,30 7 56,98 5 61,98 6
6 Tyrel Sackett WBM 284,68 83,96 35 118,96 8 31,26 20 51,26 6 56,24 10 66,24 4 43,22 5 48,22 3
7 Preacher WBM 292,94 60,55 5 65,55 6 72,32 5 77,32 8 83,56 0 83,56 6 61,51 5 66,51 7
8 Bronco  Tex WBM 384,94 64,70 10 74,70 7 57,01 30 87,01 9 33,40 120 153,40 8 29,83 40 69,83 9
9 Gray Bear Sapat WBM 472,07 200,00 0 200,00 9 46,85 5 51,85 7 124,46 40 164,46 9 55,76 0 55,76 5

Wild Bunch Modern Lady
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Final Name Division Time Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank
1 Cherry Poppins WBML 453,56 68,57 5 73,57 1 59,53 5 64,53 1 144,33 30 174,33 2 86,13 55 141,13 2
2 Blackhand Minnie WBML 478,31 85,06 30 115,06 3 82,97 15 97,97 3 108,51 25 133,51 1 96,77 35 131,77 1
3 West Coast Virginia WBML 600,59 72,55 25 97,55 2 71,73 20 91,73 2 167,94 75 242,94 3 138,37 30 168,37 3

Wild Bunch Traditional
Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4
Final Name Division Time Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank
1 Jack Sterling WBT 170,93 38,32 0 38,32 1 30,52 0 30,52 1 43,42 15 58,42 3 43,67 0 43,67 2
2 Cold Hand Leo WBT 175,04 33,70 5 38,70 2 30,45 20 50,45 4 38,17 5 43,17 1 32,72 10 42,72 1
3 Wild John WBT 193,00 47,59 5 52,59 4 37,87 5 42,87 2 53,12 0 53,12 2 44,42 0 44,42 3
4 Sixpack Jim WBT 257,10 39,32 10 49,32 3 34,24 10 44,24 3 65,76 15 80,76 5 57,78 25 82,78 5
5 Drifter WBT 329,94 72,07 10 82,07 6 27,23 75 102,23 6 58,47 5 63,47 4 62,17 20 82,17 4
6 Captain Anacletus Sims WBT 342,27 53,22 5 58,22 5 54,80 20 74,80 5 63,96 35 98,96 6 75,29 35 110,29 6



WILD BUNCH SPEED LAJIT

SPEED WILD BUNCH Kivääri

Shooter Raw Miss Total

1 Jack Sterling 4,82 4,82

2 Tyrell Sackett 5,59 5,59

3 Cold Hand Leo 6,32 6,32

4 Leigh Johnsson 7,39 7,39

5 Captain Anacletus Sims 7,67 7,67

6 Armadillo Andy 7,95 7,95

7 Little Cassino 3,90 1 8,90

8 Preacher 10,23 10,23

9 Mr. Seven 5,75 1 10,75

10 Cherry Poppins 7,63 1 12,63

11 Black Hand Minnie 8,71 1 13,71

12 Bronco Tex 8,87 2 18,87

13 John Parker 4,76 3 19,76

14 West Coast Virginia 14,18 2 24,18

SPEED WILD BUNCH Haulikko

Shooter Raw Miss Total

1 Cold Hand Leo 3,82 3,82

2 Wild John 3,95 3,95

3 John Parker 4,02 4,02

4 Ike "Ice" Mann 4,27 4,27

5 Preacher 5,14 5,14

6 Black Hand Minnie 7,24 7,24

7 Little Cassino 2,87 1 7,87

8 Mr. Seven 3,46 1 8,46

9 Jack Sterling 4,05 1 9,05

10 Tyrell Sackett 4,17 1 9,17

11 Captain Anacletus Sims 10,27 10,27

12 Armadillo Andy 6,40 1 11,40

13 Cherry Poppins 6,63 1 11,63

SPEED WILD BUNCH Pistooli

Shooter Raw Miss Total

1 Tyrell Sackett 8,71 8,71

2 Wild John 9,26 9,26

3 Armadillo Andy 11,26 11,26

4 Bronco Tex 7,23 1 12,23

5 Leigh Johnsson 12,77 12,77

6 Cold Hand Leo 8,65 1 13,65

7 Mr. Seven 8,69 1 13,69

8 Jack Sterling 9,52 1 14,52

9 Little Cassino 8,21 2 18,21

10 Preacher 14,25 1 19,25

11 Captain Anacletus Sims 12,34 2 22,34

12 John Parker 13,07 2 23,07

13 Cherry Poppins 18,01 2 28,01

14 Beardy Pete 32,35 1 37,35

15 Black Hand Minnie 34,82 4 54,82

16 Ike "Ice" Mann 2,13 12 62,13



SPEED LAJIT

SPEED REVOLVER SPEED RIFLE

Pos. Shooter Raw Miss Time Pos. Shooter Raw Miss Time

1 Sixpack Jim 5,19 5,19 1 Little Cassino 2,84 2,84

2 John Parker 6,00 6,00 2 Captain Anacletus Sims 3,09 3,09

3 Jack Sterling 6,49 6,49 3 John Parker 3,63 3,63

4 Phil Brennan 6,71 6,71 4 Jack Sterling 3,89 3,89

5 Armadillo Andy 7,29 7,29 5 Tyrel Sackett 4,20 4,20

6 Behind Jake 7,42 7,42 6 Sixpack Jim 4,36 4,36

7 A.J.Savage 7,57 7,57 7 dND Kid 4,43 4,43

8 Pawhill Mike 8,44 8,44 8 Wild John 5,33 5,33

9 Cold Hand Leo 5,95 1 10,95 9 Leigh Johnsson 5,60 5,60

10 Dead Eye Anderson 6,90 1 11,90 10 A.J.Savage 6,14 6,14

11 dND Kid 7,50 1 12,50 11 Preacher 6,88 6,88

12 Captain Anacletus Sims 8,45 1 13,45 12 Elijah Rivers 7,00 7,00

13 Leigh Johnsson 14,24 14,24 13 Armadillo Andy 7,96 7,96

14 Little Cassino 4,54 2 14,54 14 Marshal Jim Duncan 8,24 8,24

15 Marshal Jim Duncan 16,16 16,16 15 Phil Brennan 3,40 1 8,40

16 Bronco Tex 7,61 2 17,61 16 Blueberry 5,03 1 10,03

17 Tyrel Sackett 8,49 2 18,49 17 Behind Jake 5,51 1 10,51

18 Blueberry 9,37 2 19,37 18 Pawhill Mike 13,69 13,69

19 Iowa Ike 14,63 1 19,63 19 Cold Hand Leo 4,48 2 14,48

20 Wild John 6,38 3 21,38 20 Jack Marston 6,70 1+p 21,70

21 Mr. Seven 6,66 3 21,66 21 Iowa Ike 6,26 2+p 26,26

22 Ike "Ice" Mann 7,68 3 22,68 22 Mr. Seven 0,74 9 45,74

23 Preacher 9,51 3 24,51

SPEED REVOLVER LADY SPEED RIFLE LADY

Pos. Shooter Raw Miss Time Pos. Shooter Raw Miss Time

1 Cherry Poppins 7,83 7,83 1 Cherry Poppins 4,92 4,92

2 Blackhand Minnie 11,60 11,60 2 West Coast Virginia 6,27 6,27

3 West Coast Virginia 8,41 1 13,41 3 Blackhand Minnie 14,13 14,13

SPEED Side by Side Shotgun SPEED S/S LADY

Pos. Shooter Raw Miss Time Pos. Shooter Raw Miss Time

1 Little Cassino 7,71 7,71 1 Blackhand Minnie 11,72 11,72

2 John Parker 8,74 8,74 2 Cherry Poppins 17,31 17,31

3 Jack Sterling 9,59 9,59 3 West Coast Virginia 22,75 22,75

4 Cold Hand Leo 10,09 10,09

5 Dead Eye Anderson 10,28 10,28 SPEED PUMP Shotgun

6 Armadillo Andy 11,37 11,37 Pos. Shooter Raw Miss Time

7 Reverend Augustus 12,88 12,88 1 Sixpack Jim 9,23 9,23

8 Captain Anacletus Sims 13,59 13,59 2 Wild John 9,97 9,97

9 Tyrel Sackett 13,97 13,97 3 Little Cassino 10,23 10,23

10 Blueberry 15,14 15,14 4 Mr. Seven 10,43 10,43

11 Phil Brennan 15,22 15,22 5 Armadillo Andy 14,12 14,12

12 Morgan Kane 16,21 16,21 6 Leigh Johnsson 15,74 15,74

13 dND Kid 16,54 16,54 7 Captain Anacletus Sims 18,37 18,37

14 Preacher 17,03 17,03 8 Preacher 22,38 22,38

15 Pawhill Mike 17,13 17,13 9 Jack Sterling 9,32 3 24,32

16 Elijah Rivers 17,92 17,92

17 Marshal Jim Duncan 18,92 18,92 SPEED PUMP LADY

18 Jack Marston 19,89 19,89 Pos. Shooter Raw Miss Time

19 A.J.Savage 24,23 24,23 1 West Coast Virginia 11,96 11,96

20 Leigh Johnsson 22,94 2 32,94 2 Cherry Poppins 13,25 13,25

21 Iowa Ike 35,32 35,32 3 Blackhand Minnie 19,73 19,73



Pikaveto SM 2023 

Alias 1 2 3 4 5 Paras T.Paras Ka.

1 Pawhill Mike 0,65 0,46 0,40 0,40 0,46 0,430

2 John Parker 0,52 0,49 0,44 0,44 0,49 0,465

3 Blueberry 0,90 0,52 0,58 0,52 0,58 0,550

4 Little Cassino 0,55 0,69 0,55 0,69 0,620

5 Wild John 0,66 0,69 0,63 0,63 0,66 0,645

6 A.J Savage 0,74 0,69 0,69 0,74 0,715

7 Leigh Johnsson 1,17 0,72 0,73 0,72 0,73 0,725

8 Johnny Goodwin 1,61 1,02 0,95 0,91 0,91 0,95 0,930

9 Armadillo Andy 0,98 0,93 0,93 0,98 0,955

10 Jack Marston 1,03 1,09 0,95 0,96 0,95 0,96 0,955

11 Tyrel Sackett 0,43 1,51 0,43 1,51 0,970

12 Panhandle Smith 1,00 1,05 2,25 1,00 1,05 1,025

13 Dirty Mike 1,19 1,12 0,97 0,97 1,12 1,045

14 Anacletus Sims 1,10 1,00 1,00 1,10 1,050

15 Iowa Ike 1,35 1,38 1,19 0,97 0,97 1,19 1,080

16 Jesse Skinner 1,32 1,28 1,18 1,12 1,12 1,18 1,150

17 Johannes Make Johanson 0,64 1,78 0,64 1,78 1,210

18 Preacher 1,52 1,35 1,14 1,14 1,35 1,245

19 Behind Jake 1,77 1,17 1,17 1,77 1,470

20 Beardy Pete 2,22 2,13 1,60 2,32 1,44 1,44 1,60 1,520

21 Jackpine Elof 1,98 1,21 1,21 1,98 1,595

22 Sixpack Jim 1,50 2,00 1,50 2,00 1,750

Pikaveto CUP 3 Naiset

Alias 1 2 3 4 5 Paras T.Paras Ka.

1 Blackhand Minnie 0,57 0,53 0,53 0,53 0,53 0,530

2 Cherry Poppins 0,90 0,65 0,63 0,63 0,65 0,640

3 West Coast Virginia 0,67 0,81 0,66 0,66 0,67 0,665



LONG RANGE SIVULAJIT

Main Match RIFLE 100m Main Match REVOLVER Duelist 100m

1 Armadillo Andy 30 1 Behind Jake 7

2 Blueberry 28 2 Leigh Johnsson 6

3 Johannes Make Johansson 27 3 Captain Anacletus Sims 5

4 Jack Marston 25 4 Armadillo Andy 4

5 Sixpack Jim 24 4 Jack Sterling 4

6 Leigh Johnsson 23 4 Sixpack Jim 4

7 A.J. Savage 22 7 Al The Pal 3

8 Marshal Jim Duncan 20 7 John Parker 3

9 Preacher 19 7 Little Cassino 3

10 Behind Jake 18 10 Beardy Pete 2

11 Jack Sterling 17 10 Cold Hand Leo 2

11 Cold Hand Leo 17 10 Grey Bear Sapat 2

13 Little Cassino 16 10 Johannes Make Johansso 2

14 John Parker 15 10 Long John Lector 2

15 Mr. Seven 13 10 Marshal Jim Duncan 2

16 Pawhill Mike 12 10 Mr. Seven 2

16 Long John Lector 12 10 Preacher 2

18 Captain Anacletus Sims 10 18 Blueberry 1

18 Beardy Pete 10 18 dND Kid 1

20 Grey Bear Sapat 9 18 Iowa Ike 1

20 Al The Pal 9 18 Phil Brennan 1

20 Tyrel Sackett 9 18 Tyrel Sackett 1

23 Phil Brennan 7 23 Pawhill Mike 0

24 dND Kid 5

25 Iowa Ike 4

Main Match RIFLE 100m LADIES REVOLVER Duelist 100m LADIES

1 Blackhand Minnie 17 1 West Coast Virginia 3

2 Cherry Poppins 11 2 Cherry Poppins 1

3 West Coast Virginia 9 3 Blackhand Minnie 0

RIFLE CALIBER 150m Muzzleloaders 150m

1 Captain Anacletus Sims 9

1 Gray Bear Sapat 15 2 Armadillo Andy 7

2 Captain Anacletus Sims 11 3 Iowa Ike 5

3 Drifter 10 4 Bobcat 2

4 Jack Sterling 9 4 Gray Bear Sapat 2

4 Tyrel Sackett 9 6 Leigh Johnsson 1

6 Cold Hand Leo 8 7 Dead Eye Andersson 1

6 Armadillo Andy 8 8 Little Cassino 0

8 dND Kid 7

8 Little Cassino 7

8 Sixpack Jim 7

8 Pawhill Mike 7

8 Cherry Poppins 7

13 West Coast Virginia 5

14 Preacher 3

15 Blueberry 1

16 Behind Jake 0



COWS SM Team Match
7/23/2023

Match Results Combined

Shooter Final Stage 1
Final Name Number Division Time Raw P B Fin Rank
1 Red or Dead XXX BW 27,27 27,27 0 0 27,27 1
2 Dos Mulas y una Mujer XXX BW 27,52 27,52 0 0 27,52 2
3 Win-Win XXX BW 29,08 29,08 0 0 29,08 3
4 Seven Angels XXX BW 31,21 31,21 0 0 31,21 4
5 K-U Hurjat XXX BW 33,37 33,37 0 0 33,37 5
6 Winners take it all XXX BW 36,32 36,32 0 0 36,32 6
7 Ike's Bullies XXX BW 45,21 45,21 0 0 45,21 7
8 Church Men XXX BW 49,56 49,56 0 0 49,56 8
9 Riding a ride XXX BW 50,94 50,94 0 0 50,94 9
10 Dirty Team XXX BW 80,34 80,34 0 0 80,34 10
11 Paappa ja pojat XXX BW 91,58 91,58 0 0 91,58 11

Joukkueiden jäsenet:

Red or Dead:                  Blackhand Minnie, John Parker, Captain Anacletus Sims
Dos Mulas y una Mujer:  West Coast Virginia, Sixpack Jim, Wild John
Win-Win:                         Armadillo Andy, Jack Sterling, Tyrel Sackett
Seven Angels:                Cherry Poppins, Little Cassino, Mr Seven
K-U Hurjat:                      Drifter, Phil Brennan, Cold Hand Leo
Winners take it all:          Dead Eye Andersson, Blueberry, A.J.Savage
Ike's Bullies:                   Ike "Ice" Mann, Iowa Ike, dND Kid
Church Men:                  Beardy Pete, Old Firehand, Preacher
Riding a Ride:                Major Christian, Leigh Johnsson, Pawhill Mike
Dirty team:                     Bobcat, Dirty Mike, William Blake
Paappa ja Pojat:            Gray Bear Sapat, Long John Lecter, Behind Jake



Revolveri Haaste Kilpailu
Revolver Duel

Haaste‐kierros 2.kierros Quarterfinals Semifinals Final Winner!

Johannes Make Johansson

dND Kid dND Kid

Phil Brennan Cold Hand Leo dND Kid

Cold Hand Leo William Blake

Blackhand Minnie

West Coast Virginia West Coas Virginia Leigh Johnsson

Leigh Johnsson Leigh Johnsson

Iowa Ike dND Kid

Blueberry

Pawhill Mike Pawhill Mike

Jack Marston Jack Marston Pawhill Mike dND Kid

Dirty Mike

Long John Lector Dead

Preacher Preacher Jack Sterling Eye

Jack Sterling Jack Sterling Andersson

Mr Seven

Sixpack Jim

Wild John Wild John Jack Sterling

Dead Eye Andersson Dead Eye Andersson Dead Eye

Old Firehand Andersson

A,J, Savage Dead Eye

William Blake William Blake Andersson

Beardy Pete Cherry Poppins

Cherry Poppins

Little Cassino Dead Eye

Armadillo Andy Armadillo Andy Armadillo Andy Andersson

Capt. A.Sims Capt. A.Sims

Behind Jake

O
n
n
ek
as
!
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